

Terms and Conditions of Brisbane Lions Club Hyundai Player of the Year Competition

- 1. The Promoter is the Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club, Hyundai Centre, Level 5, Gate 2, 812 Stanley Street Woolloongabba, ABN 43 054 263 473.
 - 2. Competition entry commences 7:00pm AEST 24th March 2018 and ends 12:00 midnight AEST 31st August 2018.
 - 3. To enter you must be 18 years of age and over or have your Guardian's permission to enter.
 - 4. Entry into Competition i) Each vote lodged for the Hyundai Player of the year on lions.com.au will create an entry in the Competition.
 - 5. The competition is open to all Brisbane Lions members and fans but only Brisbane Lions 2018 members are eligible to win the prize.
 - 6. The winner will be drawn at random from the list of entrants.
 - 7. The promoters' decision on all aspects of this competition is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
 - 8. The prize draw will be held at 5pm 3rd September 2018 in Brisbane Lions' office.
 - 9. To claim the prize you must have met and complied with all requirements of these Terms and Conditions.
 - 10. Multiple entries or attempts are permitted.
 - 11. Entry in this competition is not transferable to any other party.
 - 12. Employees of Brisbane Lions and its subsidiaries are allowed to participate but not eligible to win any prizes. This includes employees' immediate families, their retailers, suppliers, associated companies and agencies.
 - 13. The Prize is two x tickets to the Brisbane Lions 2018 Club Champion Dinner on a date to be confirmed, the opportunity to present the award of Members Player of the Year to the winning player at the Brisbane Lions Club Champion Dinner and photograph with the winning player following the

presentation. The prize does not include any flights, accommodation or transfers.

- 14. To claim the prize the winner must be able to attend the Brisbane Lions 2018 Club Champion Dinner. If the winner is unable to attend a new winner will be drawn.
- 15. If the winner is under 18 years of age they must be accompanied to the Club Champion Dinner by a parent or guardian.
- 16. The retail value of this prize is \$1,000.
- 17. The Prize cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 18. Winning entrant will be notified by phone as supplied on the competition web page, the day the prize is drawn. If the winner cannot be contacted after a total of three attempts the prize will be redrawn and a new winning entrant shall be selected and contacted in this same manner.
- 19. By submitting an entry, entrants permit Brisbane Lions AFC to use their details such as name to announce the winner of the major prize.
- 20. If the Brisbane Lions are unable to provide a winner with the nominated prize, the club reserves the right to supply an alternative prize of similar monetary value, subject to any written directions given by State gaming departments.
- 21. The Brisbane Lions has a Privacy Policy. Where we collect your personal information we will act in accordance with that Policy. Please contact us on (07) 3335 1777, www.lions.com.au or privacy@lions.com.au to request a copy of our Privacy Policy.
- 22. The Promoter reserves the right to vary these terms and conditions at any time prior to the draw.